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1179. SHRI HARIVANSH:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) by when the scheme of setting up steel plants at Govindpur, Chakradharpur and Kumardungi in Jharkhand by Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) and National Mineral Development Corporation (NMDC) will be implemented;

(b) whether the progress of the work at these three sites is nil even after the identification of the three sites by the Central Government;

(c) if so, whether Government is having any time-bound plan to set up these steel plants, the details thereof; and

(d) if so, by when the work related to setting up of these three plants will be completed, the details thereof?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF        (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES

(a) There is no plan/scheme of setting up of steel plants at Govindpur, Chakradharpur and Kumardungi in Jharkhand by Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) or National Mineral Development Corporation (NMDC).

(b)to(d): Do not arise.
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